Annexure C

PROFORMAFORSAFEDRINKINGWATERANDSANITARYCONDITIONCERTIFICATE

No. 3510

Dated:407/2024

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Sh. Ashok Kumar, SUB DIVISION ENGINEER from PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SUB DIVISION No. 3 NARNAUL inspected the SUNRISE SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SALOONI TEHSIL - NARNAUL DISTT - M/GARH HR. on 19-04-2024 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no PHEL/NNL/381 dated 26-04-2024 of Water Testing Laboratory , Public Health Engg. Division No.1 Narnaul certified that the Sunrise Sr. Sec. School, Salooni has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Govt.

This certificate is valid till:- 31-03-2025.

Sub Divisional Engineer Public Health Engg. S/Divin. No.3

Signature with Seal: Namaul

Name

: Sh. Ashok Kumar

Designation

:SUB DIVISION ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SUB DIVISION No. 3 NARNAUL

To The Principal, Sunrise Sr. Sec. School, Salooni. TEHSIL - NARNAUL DISTT - M/GARH HR.

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer/PHEDLab/local bodies

The Principal
Sunsrise sr. sec. school
Salooni.

Memo No.PHEL/NNL/..381

Date: 26/04/24

Subject:-

Testing Of Water Sample.

Ref. of your Test ID S30242,30243

Dated 19/04/2024

On the above noted subject please find herewith the water sample report of the above mentioned water samples.

This is for your kind information& necessary action please.

Sudhir Chaudhary Authorized Signatory/QM



PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WATER TESTING LABORATORY, NARNAUL NARNAUL (HR)



TEST REPORT

: PC- 254 Test Report No.

: The Principal Issued to

Your Reference No.: MHD/00452/04/2024

Sample Type : Water

: Rahul Name of person

: 254 Lab Job Order No.

: Sunrise Sr. Sec. School Salooni Address

Issue Date:-22.04.2024

Personal T/W Location:-

Collected by: - Rahul

Sample collected date: - 19.04.2024

Sample received on: - 19.04.2024

Sample Quantity: 1 Ltr.

Contact No.: 9467643196

| S. No. | Parameter | Results | IS:10500:2012 (R. | Unit | |
|--------|---|---------|-------------------|---|-------|
| 3. NO. | T diamotos | | Desirable limit | Max. Permissible limit (in absence better alternate source) | |
| 1 | Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) | 290 | 500 | 2000 | mg/L |
| 2 | Iron (Fe) | 0.10 | 1.0 | 1.0 | mg/L |
| 3 | Sulphate (SO ₄ ² -) | 16 | 200 | 400 | mg/L |
| | Nitrate Nitrate | 1.0 | 45 | 45 | mg/L |
| 5 | Turbidity | 0.42 | 1 | 5 | NTU |
| 6 | Colour | 05 | 5 | 15 | Hazen |
| 7 | pH | 7.18 | 6.5 | 8.5 | |

Continued On Next Page



PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WATER TESTING LABORATORY NARNAUL (HR)



TEST REPORT

Test Report No.

PC- 254

: The Principal

Your Reference No.: MHD/00452/04/2024

Sample Type

Issued to

: Water

Name of person

: Rahul

Lab Job Order No.

: 254

Address

: Sunrise Sr. Sec. School Salooni

Issue Date:-

22.04.2024

Location:-

Personal T/W

Collected by: - Rahul

Sample collected Date: - 19.04.2024

Sample received on: - 19.04.2024

Sample Quantity: 1 Ltr.

Contact No.: 9467643196

| | 317 | RESU | LTS | | | 1114 |
|--------|---|--|-----------|------------------------|---|------|
| - 11 | Decemeter | Protocol Used | Results | IS:10500:2012(RA-2018) | | Unit |
| S. No. | Parameter | 11000010001 | | Desirable limit | Max. Permissible limit (in absence better alternate source) | |
| | T + 111 | APHA 23rd edition 2340 C | 90 | 200 | 600 | mg/L |
| 8 | Total Hardness(as caco ₃) | | 16.03 | 75 | 200 | mg/L |
| 9 | Calcium (as Ca) | APHA 23rd edition 3500-Ca B | | 30 | 100 | mg/L |
| 10 | Magnesium (as Mg) | APHA 23rd edition 3500 Mg B | 12.15 | | 1000 | mg/L |
| 576.5 | Chloride (as CI) | APHA 23rd edition4500 CI-B | 49.95 | 250 | | - |
| 11 | | APHA 23rd edition 2320 B | 40 | 200 | 600 | mg/L |
| 12 | Total Alkalinity(as caco ₃) | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O | Agreeable | Agreeable | Agreeable | |
| 13 | Taste | IS:3025 Part 8 | | | Agreeable | 1 - |
| 14 | ODOUR | IS:3025 Part 5 | Agreeable | Agreeable | | 1 |
| 15 | Fluoride | APHA 23rd edition4500-F - D | 0.20 | 1.0 | 1.5 | mg/L |

Opinion: The parameter tested at Sr.No. 1-15 in the test report meets the requirement of IS 10500:2012 (RA- 2018). The above water sample of sample descriptions Sunrise Sr. Sec. School chemically Fit on the Above Parameters

- The results given above are related to the sample as received and tested in PHED Lab, Narnaul. Reliability of sample lies with the sender.
- The test report can't be regenerated/re-produced in whole or in part without written permission of Laboratory.
- The test report can't be used for any publicity or any legal purpose.
- The test samples meant for chemical analysis will be disposed off after 15 days from the date of issue of test report unless until specifically requested by the customer for retaining over a longer period.

Sample analyzed by: Vikas

Sudhir Chaudhary Authorized Signatory/QM

To,

The Principal Sunrise Sr. Sec. School Salooni.

Memo No. 382

Date: 26/04/2024

Subject:-

BACT - EXAM REPORT OF WATER SAMPLE

Person who collected sample: - Ashish Kumar

Sample collection Date :- 19/04/2024 Sample Receipt Date:- 19/04/2024

| Sr. No. | Sample ID | SOURCE OF SAMPLE | NO. OF COLIFORM | No. of Feacal | RESULT |
|------------|-------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------|
| 01 | MHD/00451/04/2024 | Personal T/W | 0 | 0 | Fit |

The above sample is <u>Fit</u> for Human consumption.

Reliability of water sample lies with sender / collector of water sample.

Sudhir Chaudhary Authorized Signatory/QM





DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY, MAHENDRAGARH

Website:- https://phedharyana.gov.in/

Memo No:- 382 Date:- 26/04/2024

Subject: Bacteriological Examination Report of Water Sample

| Sample ID: | | MHD/00451/4/2024 | | Sample Details | Date & Time |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|----------------|
| Sample Classification: Private | | Private | | Collected By | SUNRISE SR |
| Sender: | Sender: SUNRISE SR SEC SCHOOL | | SCHOOL | , | SEC,9467643196 |
| SALOONI30242 | | | Collection Date | 19/04/2024 at 15:23 | |
| Location :- | V | , village salooni post barkoda tehsil | | | |
| Location | narnaul | | Received at lab | 19/04/2024 at 17:03 | |
| Latitute :- 76 | 6.151877 | Longitude :- | 28.107379 | Tested at Lab | 26/04/2024 |

| Test Result (As Per BIS 10500 :2012) | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------|--|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| S.No. | Tested Parameter | Result | Requirement (Acceptable Limit) | Protocol Used | | | |
| 1 | Total Coliform per 100 ml | 0 | Shall not be detectable in any 100 ml sample | IS 15185:2016/ APHA 9221C; 2017 | | | |
| 2 | Feacal Coliform per 100 ml | 0 | Shall not be detectable in any 100 ml sample | IS 1622 (1981) | | | |

Remarks :-

- * The Results Given above are related to the sample as received and tested in MAHENDRAGARH lab.
- * The test report can't be regenerated in whole or part there of without written permission of Competent Authority.
- * The test report can't be used for any publicity or any legal purpose.
- * Reliability of water sample sample lies with sender/collector of water sample.
- * To check the sample report online Scan the QR Code below.

Water Sample has been found "**CONFORMING** " to Limits set in BIS10500:2012 for the tested parameters. Based on the tested parameters, the water sample is found "**POTABLE**"



SUDHIR CHOWDHARY, CHEMIST PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY MAHENDRAGARH email:-chemist.rewari@phedharyana.gov.in

-----End of Report----.